09-04-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	02540743			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Draeger Medical Systems, Inc. Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 16 Electronics Avenue City: Danvers State: MA_Zip: 01923			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Execution Date: 8/21/2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Elsa Keller	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830	19-2179			
9. Signature.				
Alexander J. Burke, Reg. No. 40,425 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Signature				

09/03/2003 ECOOPER 00000189 192179

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 78100 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

Schedule A - Trademarks				
Trademarks	App.#/Reg.#	Filing date /Reg. date	Siemens docket #	
SCIO	78/188709	25-Nov-2002	2002W19041US	
			<u> </u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0476

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS,

Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 16 Electronics Avenue, Danvers, Massachusetts 01923;

("Assignor") is the owner and successor owner of the registered Trademarks, and pending Trademark applications set forth in a Business Transfer Agreement between an Assignor and Assignee dated June 30, 2003 (as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Draeger Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Danvers, Massachusetts ("Assignee"), is desirous in acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest, subject to the terms of said Business Transfer Agreement, in and to each of said registered Trademarks, and Trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignors, by these present to hereby sell and assign unto Assignee their entire worldwide right, title interest in and to the above-identified registered Trademarks, and Trademark applications, together with all right of action accrued to, and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, subject to the terms of said Business Transfer Agreement.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby. Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and or head of any foreign patent office to issue all Trademark Registrations which may issue on an application for any Trademarks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

This Assignment made and effective June 30, 2003.

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

	ASSIGNOR
	By: Ally Roth
	Name: Ellen Roth, Esq.
	Title: <u>Assistant Company Secretary to</u> <u>Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.</u>
ASSIGNEE Acknowledged and Accepted: By:	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the Cour appeared to me known to be the person of that ASSIGNOR.	nty of of the State of New Jersey name who signed and sealed the foregoing Instrument on behalf of
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the Cour appeared to me known to be the person of that ASSIGNEE.	name who signed and sealed the foregoing Instrument on behalf of Hidumani O'Sloa Notary Public My Commission Expires: Mrc 16, 2009

Heidemarie O'Shea NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Apr. 16, 2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0477